MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

January 9, 2020

Attendance Tom Amundsen	Present	Absent	By Phone			
Timothy M. McGonigle	√					
Scott Boyd	∨					
Matthew B. McConnell	•					
# 2020-01 RESOLUTION t	o approve 1	2/19/2019 S	alary Board MII	NUTES.		
RESOLUTION adopted:						
To me America de on	Moved ✓	2 nd	Yes ✓	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen			▼			
Timothy M. McGonigle		v	· /			
Scott Boyd			· /			
Matthew B. McConnell			•			
# 2020-02 RESOLUTION t	o approve th	ne following	HUMAN RESOL	IRCES actio	ns.	
Eliminate one Part-Time a effective January 6, 2020		strict Attorne	ey position in th	e District A	ittorney's Depa	rtment
RESOLUTION adopted:		and	.,			
Tom Amundsen	Moved	2 nd	Yes ✓	No	Abstain	
	□ ✓		√			
Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd	<u></u>		· /			
Matthew B. McConnell			· /			
			· •			
District Attorney Acker			•			
# 2020-03 RESOLUTION t	o approve th	ne following	HUMAN RESOL	IRCES actio	ns.	
Create one Temporary Pa Attorney's Department e			•	t the TCN0	5 Level in the D	istrict
RESOLUTION adopted:		- nd				
Tom Amuradasa	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen	□		·/			
Timothy M. McGonigle	,	□	·/			
Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell		,	,			
			· •			
District Attorney Acker		Ш	V	Ш		

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

2020-04 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.

Create one Temporary Full-Time Clerical Assistant position set at the TCN06 Level in the Prothonotary's Department effective January 6, 2020.

RESOLUTION	N adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell Prothonotary Bice		□ □ ✓	- - - - - - -	✓ ✓ ✓ ✓			
Old Busines	s: None.						
New Busine	ss: None.						
Motion to a	djourn.						
Moved: Mr. Boyd				Seconded:	Mr. McGonigle		
Attest:							
Chief Clerk			Mercer Cour	nty Salary B	oard		

01/09/2020 2